
  
 

 828 South Irma Blvd, Gonzales, Louisiana 70707 
E-Mail purchasing@apgov.us 
Website: www.ascensionparish.net 

 

     

Parish of Ascension 
 Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness 
                                  

 
CLINT COINTMENT         RACHAEL WILKINSON 

Parish President                                 Director, OHSEP 
 
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

 
DISASTER DEBRIS MONITORING - NATURAL DISASTER  

ADDENDUM #1 
Ascension Parish, Louisiana 
(WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 07, 2020) 

 
 
 
Ascension Parish Government is issuing Addendum #1 for the Disaster Debris Monitoring – Natural 
Disaster (RFP) for monitoring of debris during natural disasters.  The responsible respondent shall 
acknowledge Addendum #1 in its responses. 
 
The Parish of Ascension hereby issues a Request for Proposal (RFP) for Disaster Debris Monitoring.  Request for 
Proposals will be received by Ascension Parish Purchasing Department, 615 East Worthey Roa d, Gonzales, 
Louisiana 70737 (P.O. Box 2392, Gonzales, Louisiana 70707) until October 22, 2020 at 04:00 p.m. (CST) for the 
following: 
 

Disaster Debris Monitoring 
Natural Disaster 
Addendum #1 

Ascension Parish, Louisiana 
 

Reference 
2 CFR 200.317 Administrative Requirements for Grants and Cooperative Agreements to State, Local and Federally 
Recognized Indian Tribal Governments Procurement. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:purchasing@apgov.us


  
 

 828 South Irma Blvd, Gonzales, Louisiana 70707 
E-Mail purchasing@apgov.us 
Website: www.ascensionparish.net 

 
 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

 
Question 1:  Is Ascension Parish Government open to negotiate the terms and conditions at the contract stage with   
the awarded Proposer/Contractor? 
 
Answer:  Ascension Parish Government is not open to negotiate the terms and conditions at the contract stage with 
the awarded Proposer/Contractor. These terms and conditions are standard for all contracts that are affiliated with 
FEMA reimbursements. 
 
 
Question 2:  Will the Ascension Parish government be providing separate terms and conditions? 
 
Answer:  Ascension Parish will not be providing separate terms and conditions.  The terms will be one year with 
the option to renew for two years, per Ascension Parish Government. 
 
 
Question 3:  Given the requested scope can the Parish clarify the need for form APG-1001 Professional 
Engineering and Related services? 
 
Answer:  APG-1001 is a standard form required by Ascension Parish Government to submit with all Request for 
Proposals and Request for Qualifications. 

mailto:purchasing@apgov.us

	Parish of Ascension
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
	DISASTER DEBRIS MONITORING - NATURAL DISASTER
	ADDENDUM #1
	Ascension Parish, Louisiana
	(WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 07, 2020)
	Ascension Parish Government is issuing Addendum #1 for the Disaster Debris Monitoring – Natural Disaster (RFP) for monitoring of debris during natural disasters.  The responsible respondent shall acknowledge Addendum #1 in its responses.

